

ü

SLP(C)No. 6487 OF 2001

ITEM No.11

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6487/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2000 in WP 16097/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANAND PARBAT COOP.HSNG. SOC.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Ms. K. Amareshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel urged that in the present facts and circumstances of the case, the High Court has committed serious mistake of law in issuing Writ of Prohibition. Issue notice.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder be filed in another four weeks. List thereafter.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief also.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master