

\220
SLP(C)No. 6487 OF 2001
ITEM No.15

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6487/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2000 in WP 16097/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANAND PARBAT COOP.HSNG. SOC.LTD.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for substitution and office report)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)No.7831/2002

Date : 07/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Ms. K. Amaeshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Md. Wasy Khan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Sudarshan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks at the request of the
learned counsel for the petitioner.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master